what is daktacort ointment used for

DAKTACORT CREAM

May 07, Datakort cream and ointment is a prescription antifungal medication used to treat inflamed, infected skin disorders, such as infected eczema, ringworm and Candida skin infections. Both contain two Occupation: Pharmacist. Daktacort Cream is a medicine which is used to treat inflamed conditions of the skin such as eczema and dermatitis which may be caused by infection with certain fungi and bacteria. The cream contains the following ingredients.

Always consult your healthcare provider to ensure the information displayed on this page applies to your personal circumstances. What is daktacort ointment used for may need to read it again If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist This medicine has been prescribed for you only.

Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. See section 4. What is in this leaflet 1. What Daktacort Cream is and what it is used for Daktacort Cream is a medicine which how to crochet a cloche hat pattern used to treat inflamed conditions of the skin such as eczema and dermatitis which may be caused by infection with certain fungi and bacteria.

Only use it for the skin problem that you showed the doctor Do not use this medicine if any of the above applies to you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before using Daktacort Cream. This includes condoms or diaphragms.

This is because Daktacort cream can damage the latex and stop them from working properly. Talk to your doctor about using another type of contraception while you are using this medicine Keep this medicine away from your eyes.

If you get any cream in your eyes, rinse with water straight away. Keep your eyes open when you rinse. How to use Daktacort Cream Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor has what is the infection mrsa you.

Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. Elderly patients Medicines like Daktacort Cream can cause thinning of the skin when used for a long time without a break. Because thinning of the skin happens naturally in older people, this medicine should be used sparingly for no more than a few weeks in elderly patients.

Only use it for as long as your doctor tells you. Other medicines and Daktacort Cream Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines. Your doctor may want to check that the anticoagulants are still working properly Pregnancy and breast-feeding If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before using this medicine.

Driving and using machines Daktacort Cream is not likely to affect you being able to drive or use any tools or machines. Page 1 of 2 Each tube of Daktacort Cream is sealed. Use the cap to pierce the tube Wash the infected area and dry it well As many skin conditions are infectious, you should keep a towel and flannel for your own use.

Do not share them so that you do not infect anyone else Apply a small amount of Daktacort Cream to the affected area and rub it in gently until the cream has disappeared Unless the infected skin is on your hands, wash your hands carefully after applying the cream to avoid spreading the infection to other parts of the body or to other people.

Clothing which comes into contact with the infected areas should be washed and changed frequently. Possible side effects Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Stop using Daktacort Cream and tell your doctor straight away if you notice the following. You may need medical treatment. Inflammation contact dermatitis. If this occurs stop using the medicine Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. You can also report side effects directly via what is daktacort ointment used for Yellow Card Scheme at: www.

By reporting side effects, you what is daktacort ointment used for help provide more information on the safety of this medicine. Do not use Daktacort cream after the expiry date which is stated on the label.

The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. If your doctor decides to stop your treatment, take any leftover cream back to the pharmacy.

If your what is a plantation shutter appears to be discoloured, or shows any other signs of deterioration, take them to your pharmacist who will advise you. Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste.

Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help protect the environment.

The other ingredients are: macrogol ester, oleoyl macroglycerides, liquid paraffin, benzoic acid Edisodium edetate, butylated hydroxyanisole E and purified water. What Daktacort Cream looks like and contents of the pack Daktacort Cream is a white cream available in 30g tubes.

Product Licence holder: Landmark Pharma Ltd. Is this leaflet hard to see or read? Latest Drug Information Updates.

What is Daktacort HC Cream?

Daktacort cream is a medicine which is used to treat inflamed conditions of the skin such as eczema and dermatitis which may be caused by infection with certain fungi and datmelove.com Size: KB. For topical administration. Apply the ointment two or three times a day to the affected area, rubbing in gently until the ointment has been absorbed by the skin. The properties of Daktacort indicate its use particularly for the initial stages of treatment. Because of its corticosteroid content avoid long-term treatment with datmelove.com of First Authorisation: 05/03/ Sep 15, What is Daktacort Cream used for? Daktacort cream is applied directly to the skin affected by fungal or bacterial infections caused by eczema, dermatitis and athletes foot. Daktacort cream is also an effective treatment for thrush where irritation occurs due to the skin rubbing together for example under the armpits or in the skin folds under the breasts or in the groin.5/5(K).

We use website cookies to ensure that you receive the best experience. If you're happy and would like to carry on browsing click 'Accept', or find out more about our Cookie Policy. Our support team can help via phone or email.

Order before 3pm for delivery from Tue. Daktacort Cream is a targeted anti-fungal cream used for the treatment of fungal and bacterial skin infections which treats the source of infection and relieves the associated irritation and inflammation in just 7 days. You can purchase Daktacort cream online at The Independent Pharmacy without a prescription. All you need to do is complete our short online health questionnaire so we can ensure Daktacort cream is the best medicine for you.

Maximum per order: 3. Pregnancy: Not suitable. Breastfeeding: Not suitable. Daktacort cream, unlike other anti-fungal skin treatments, also contains the steroid hydrocortisone which means it not only kills the fungi or bacteria responsible for the infections but it also helps to rapidly reduce itching, redness and inflammation. If you are suffering from a fungal infection but do not have signs of inflammation you may find using a cream without hydrocortisone such as Daktarin more suitable.

Daktarin cream is also available from The Independent Pharmacy. Daktacort cream is also an effective treatment for thrush where irritation occurs due to the skin rubbing together for example under the armpits or in the skin folds under the breasts or in the groin. You should not use Daktacort cream on the genitals or anus as it contains steroids which can irritate areas of delicate skin.

Treatment options for genital thrush are available over on our Thrush Symptoms and Treatment page. Daktacort cream is not an effective treatment option for ringworm and can make your condition worse. Anti-fungal treatments containing clotrimazole should be used to treat ringworm and are effective in the treatment of nappy rash that is caused by fungi. Daktacort cream should not be used to treat skin conditions on the face unless it is prescribed by your GP.

Daktacort cream contains the steroid hydrocortisone, which can cause damage to sensitive areas of skin such as the face and genitals. If you are suffering from eczema or any other skin condition that is affecting your face you should speak to a doctor or pharmacist for advice. Daktacort cream is applied directly to the infected skin which allows it to target the source of the infection quickly, visibly reducing associated itching, irritation and inflammation.

Daktacort cream contains miconazole nitrate which is an anti-fungal agent that works by destroying the fungus that is responsible for the infection and some associated bacteria on the skin.

Hydrocortisone is the second active ingredient contained in Daktacort cream, this is a mild corticosteroid or steroid which reduces inflammation, swelling, redness and itching of the skin. If you continue to have symptoms of the infection or your condition has worsened after 7 days you should speak to a doctor or pharmacist for advice. This product should only be applied directly to the infected skin. Daktacort is not suitable for the treatment of infections on the face, genitals or anus. Please read the Patient Information Leaflet thoroughly, before using Daktacort cream, for full details of how to use Daktacort cream.

Daktacort cream should be applied to the infected and surrounding areas of skin only. Make sure to wash your hands thoroughly before and after each application, unless the infection is on your hands, to avoid spreading the infection to other areas of healthy skin and other people.

You should notice improvements to your skin infection and a visible reduction in inflammation of the infected skin within 7 days of using Daktacort cream. You should not use Daktacort cream for more than 7 days. If your skin continues to look infected and inflamed after 7 days of use you should speak to a doctor or pharmacist for further advice. Side effects when using Daktacort cream are uncommon and usually are mild these include:. Daktacort, like other medicines, can cause unwanted side effects.

For a full list of reported side effects please read the Patient Information Leaflet. If you are worried about side effects of Daktacort cream or symptoms do not improve after stopping using the cream, speak to your doctor or pharmacist for advice. Although allergic reactions are rare, if you experience a severe allergic reaction as a result of using Daktacort cream seek immediate medical help from your nearest emergency department.

Daktacort cream contains active ingredients: Miconazole nitrate 20 mg and Hydrocortisone acetate equivalent to 10 mg of hydrocortisone. Daktacort cream also contains: Liquid paraffin, butylhydroxyanisole, benzoic acid. Please read the Patient Information Leaflet thoroughly before using Daktacort cream to ensure you are familiar with the full list of ingredients.

For a full list of warnings and precautions associated with the use of Daktacort Cream, please read the Patient Information Leaflet. If you are currently pregnant or breastfeeding and suffering from a fungal skin infection you should speak to a doctor or pharmacist before using Daktacort cream for advice.

The ingredients in Daktacort cream can cause damage to rubber contraceptives, such as condoms or diaphragms, therefore making them less effective which could result in pregnancy or the transmission of Sexually Transmitted Infections STI. This may mean that your order takes longer to arrive than you would normally expect. We are working hard to ensure that, where possible, all orders placed before are still dispatched the same working day. All our orders are sent out using Royal Mail unless stated.

Any orders received after or over the weekend will be dispatched the next working day. Orders will not be dispatched on weekends or bank holidays. All orders are subject to approval by our team of doctors and pharmacists. Your delivery date in the checkout is subject to your consultation being approved by our healthcare team.

All orders can be fully tracked from your dispatch email, in your online account and from any notifications from your courier. We ensure all parcels are in plain packaging for discreet delivery of your medicines and pharmacy goods. Where possible, we will attempt to size all parcels to fit through your letterbox in tamper-proof packaging.

By placing an order on our website, you confirm that it is safe and appropriate for a package containing medicines to be posted through your letterbox, if the carrier is able to do so.

You should notify our customer support team if it is not safe for the package to be posted through the letterbox, for example due to animals or small children. Deliveries containing pharmacy-only or prescription medicines may require a signature on receipt.

Royal Mail are the most widely recognised mail delivery company in the UK. Your Royal Mail parcel will arrive with your normal daily delivery of post. Please note: Royal Mail do not deliver on Sundays or Bank Holidays - this should be taken into account when ordering. If you are not home to accept your delivery, a card should be left by the Royal Mail representative.

This card will provide details of where you can collect the order or how to arrange re-delivery. Should you be unable to collect your missed delivery or arrange for your medication to be redelivered by Royal Mail, the pharmacy can resend your medication to the same, or a different address provided it has been returned to us and this happens within a 30 day window. Once a package has been shipped with Royal Mail we advise that you are bound to the terms and conditions of their use together with the terms and conditions contained herein.

You have the right to cancel your order up to the point when your treatment is dispatched. The pharmacist must destroy any medication within 30 days of it being returned, even un-opened boxes, so we are not able to offer refunds once your treatment has been dispatched.

DPD Local is the most innovative parcel carrier around. Thanks to their industry-leading Predict service, they provide parcel recipients with a one hour delivery window, notified by email, so you don't have to wait in all day.

What's more, it enables receivers to watch the progress of their delivery on a real-time map, all the way down to a final 15 minute time-slot. As well as keeping customers informed at every stage of the journey, DPD believe in maximising choice and convenience. That's why DPD provide access to a suite of options both on the day of delivery and the night before, allowing customers to take delivery of their goods in a way that suits. If you wish to reschedule, you can:. Once a package has been shipped with DPD we advise that you are bound to the terms and conditions of their use together with the terms and conditions contained herein.

We are unable to ship orders to mailing or forwarding houses for onwards shipping to locations outside of the UK. Please be aware that Royal Mail Guaranteed services are not available to all customers in the UK, especially those that live in remote postcodes. Royal Mail advise customers of the following:. Our UK based support team can help, email us at support theindependentpharmacy.

Unsure about a treatment? Ask our medical team for impartial information and advice about any treatment we provide or medical condition that we treat before you buy. If you can't find what you are you looking for, please contact our support team on for help and advice. Please be aware that this is not part of the process to order a treatment. If you wish to select a treatment and submit a full consultation with our medical team, select your treatment and quantity on the product page.

Did you know you can search from anywhere on the site? Simply press 's' on your keyboard and our quick search tool will appear.

Alternatively you can view a list of all of our treatments and treated conditions. If you can't find what you are looking for, please contact our support team on Can't find what you're looking for? Add to Basket. Buy Daktacort Cream Online Daktacort Cream is a targeted anti-fungal cream used for the treatment of fungal and bacterial skin infections which treats the source of infection and relieves the associated irritation and inflammation in just 7 days.

What is Daktacort Cream used for? Daktacort Cream on the face Daktacort cream should not be used to treat skin conditions on the face unless it is prescribed by your GP. How does Daktacort Cream work? Daktacort cream dosage For adults and children over 10 years old: Twice a day apply a small amount of the cream on the affected areas Rub the cream gently into the skin until the cream has disappeared Repeat this process for 7 days If you continue to have symptoms of the infection or your condition has worsened after 7 days you should speak to a doctor or pharmacist for advice.

How to apply Daktacort Cream Daktacort cream should be applied to the infected and surrounding areas of skin only. How long does Daktacort Cream take to work? Daktacort cream side effects Side effects when using Daktacort cream are uncommon and usually are mild these include: Skin irritation Burning sensation Itchy skin or a rash Blurred vision Inflammation or lighter patches of skin Daktacort, like other medicines, can cause unwanted side effects.

Daktacort cream ingredients Daktacort cream contains active ingredients: Miconazole nitrate 20 mg and Hydrocortisone acetate equivalent to 10 mg of hydrocortisone. Daktacort cream warnings For a full list of warnings and precautions associated with the use of Daktacort Cream, please read the Patient Information Leaflet.

Do not use it if you suffer from other skin conditions such as cold sores, acne, herpes, chickenpox, or shingles.